

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 2668 OF 2012

Godhavari Marathwada Irrigation
Development Corporation

...Appellant

versus

Naimoddin Hamid Miya and ors.

...Respondents

.....
Mr. R.D. Biradar, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Amol N. Patale, Advocate for respondent No. 1
Mr. S.G. Sangle, AGP for respondents No. 2 and 3
.....

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 11TH NOVEMBER, 2014

Order :-

1. Heard
2. **Admit.**
3. Mr. Amol N. Patale, learned counsel waives service for respondent No. 1 and Mr. S.G. Sangle, Assistant Government Pleader waives for respondents No. 2 and 3.

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)