



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

901 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2015

GODHAVARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVP. CORP.
VERSUS
NAIMOEDDIN HAMID MIYA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. R. D. Biradar.

AGP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. G. Sangle.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Yogesh P. Deshmukh.

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2538 OF 2011

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026.

P.C.:

. Stand over to 28th April, 2026, **first on board.**

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**]